

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7781/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in SBCWP No.1738/2003,
DBCSA No.32/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN AGR.UNIV.BIKANER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12350 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12351 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12352 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12353 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12354 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12355 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12356 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12357 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12358 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12361 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12362 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15629 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14191 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14193 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14194 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Rajasthan

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(in SLP (C) 12350 of 2013)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Motoliya, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. V. M. Vishnu, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in SLP (C) 15629 of 2013, SLP (C) 14193 of 2013 and SLP (C) 14194 of 2013, returnable on 01.10.2013 .

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In rest of the matters, arguments concluded and the Judgment is reserved.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|